Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
OFFIC United States Patent and Traden	nark Office

HEET OF PUBLIC RECORDS 20% 机 24

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	FINASHI COATIAN
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James M. Riley, Sanjay K. Jain, Mark Greer	Name: Laser Band, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 6/26/06, 6/22/06, 6/26/06	Street Address: 120 South Central, Suite 450
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Saint Louis
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
☐ Government Interest Assignment	otato. <u>Innicopati</u>
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 63105
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application
unde A. Patent Application No.(s)	er Express Mail No B. Patent No.(s)
11/455,131	5. V dishi (10.(6)
Additional numbers atta	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 203823
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 203823 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburn LLP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-6000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 203823 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburn LLP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-6000 Fax Number: 314-552-7000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 202823 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburn LLP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-6000 Fax Number: 314-552-7000 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 203823 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburn LLP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R Haferkamp, #29072 Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-6000 Fax Number: 314-552-7000 Email Address: Might address: M	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 203823 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburn LLP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James M. Riley of 4 Picardy Lane, Saint Louis, Missouri 63124; Sanjay K. Jain

of 25 Portland Place, Saint Louis, Missouri 63108; and Mark Greer of 8118 Edenbrook, O'Fallon, Missouri

63366, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Method For Making And A Business

Form Having Printed Bar Codes On A Coated Substrate for which we have executed a patent application

in the United States identifying us as the sole inventors thereof, said application being assigned serial

number 11/455,131 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (said application being identified

as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 53248/62265); and

WHEREAS, Laser Band, LLC, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and

place of business at 120 South Central, Suite 450, Saint Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said

application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, James M. Riley, Sanjay K. Jain and Mark Greer, have sold, assigned and transferred

and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Laser Band, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said

application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and

to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues,

reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and

we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all

such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said Laser Band, LLC in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to

insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

1

3373300

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0488 For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

3373300 2

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0489

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand the day of
	James M. Riley
STATE OF Messini :	ss
On this day of	2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the white within and for the personally appeared ribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment e act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuntowritten.	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
My Commission Expires: Peggy Ann Pautz St. Louis County, S My Commission Ex WITNESS:	Notary Public State of Missouri
By: Sanjey Jain	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the day of
J-ne, 2006.	G
	Sanjay K. Jain
STATE OF Wissman	:
COUNTY OF St. Lows	: SS :
On this 26^{++} day of 5^{++} day of 5^{++} . State of Sanjay K. Jain, to me known to be the person dependence and acknowledged that he executed same as his figure 26^{++} .	2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of Missouri, personally appeared scribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment ree act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu written.	Into set my hand and seal the date and year last above Legy Cum Cuity Notary Mablic
St. Louis County	RY SEAL " TC: Notary Public C: State of Missouri Expires 10/31/2007
WITNESS:	WITNESS
By: Mm/ Printed Name: MARK GREER	By Danis Thurs II West

4

3373300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the day of
Janes , 2006.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•	m/(-1)
	Mark Greer
STATE OF Wissouri	:
COUNTY OF St. Lows	: SS :
On this 26 day of 5 d	2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of, personally appeared bed in and who executed the foregoing assignment and act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereowritten.	unto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
Peggy Ann Pa	Notary Mobile RY SEAL " uiz Notary Public y, State of Missouri Expires 10/31/2007
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By:	Printed Name TANKE M. Niley
Printed Name:	Printed Name ATMES III.

3373300

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

5

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0492